

Introduced: 4/4/2022

Revised: Adopted: Effective:

## CITY OF PATASKALA

## **ORDINANCE 2022-4419**

AN ORDINANCE CREATING AND ESTABLISHING A NEW POSITION WITHIN THE CITY OF PATASKALA PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT, TO WIT: PARKS MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR

**WHEREAS**, in February 2022, the Personnel Board of Review, reviewed and approved a new job description for the following new position within the Parks and Recreation Department: Parks Maintenance Coordinator

**WHEREAS,** Council for the City of Pataskala now wants to create this new positions so that the City may advertise, interview, and fill this new positions before the 2022 season begins: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF PATASKALA, COUNTY OF LICKING, STATE OF OHIO, A MAJORITY OF ALL MEMBERS ELECTED OR APPOINTED THERETO CONCURRING, THAT:

<u>Section 1:</u> Council for the City of Pataskala hereby creates and establishes the following full-time position and the job description attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference.

a. Parks Maintenance Coordinator: Starting hourly pay range \$17.00 - \$22.00

<u>Section 2:</u> It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of Council and that all deliberations of the Council and any of the decision-making bodies of the City of Pataskala which resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements of the State of Ohio.

<u>Section 3:</u> This Ordinance shall take effect at the earliest time allowed by the Charter of the City of Pataskala.

ATTEST:		
Kathy M. Hoskinson, Clerk of Council	Michael W. Compton, Mayor	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Brian M. Zets, Law Director	